505186749 11/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5233518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL PIGNATO	11/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURFCIRCUITS, LLC	
Street Address:	10299 SOUTHERN BLVD	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX NO. 212800	
City:	ROYAL PALM BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33411	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16188177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (561) 650-8543
Email: sscott@shutts.com

Correspondent Name: SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP ATTN: STEVEN M. GREEN

Address Line 1: 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46590-0001U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN GREENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Greenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=46590-0001_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=46590-0001_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505186749 REEL: 047478 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Pignato, the undersigned individual (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR), is the sole inventor of the invention entitled "Irrigation Control Wiring System"

(hereinafter referred to as the "invention") as described in a patent application assigned Serial

No. 62/584,410 filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 10, 2017;

WHEREAS, TurfCircuits, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having a place

of business at 10299 Southern Blvd, P.O. Box No. 212800, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers

unto said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any

patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patents which may

be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and

in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and

continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise,

said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and

prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for

litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or

letters patent therefore. ASSIGNOR also hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or

(Continued on next page)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 047478 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNEE's legal representative to enter the patent application Serial Number and filing date in the respective spaces included above if the patent application for the invention is filed after execution of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:

Date NOV 10, 2018

Inventor:

PIGNATO, MICHAEL

Millyloil

(Family Name, First Given Name)

Citizenship: US

Address:

23 Buckingham Court, Asheville, NC, 28803